
Le Moyne (11-11,6-3 NEC) -vs- LIU (13-8,7-1 NEC)
01/29/26 at Steinberg Wellness Center, Brooklyn, NY

 
 

 
 
Le Moyne 61

LIU 83

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 433
Site: Steinberg Wellness Center, Brooklyn, NY
Referees: Rob Riley, Michael Luckie, Jeffery Clark

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Le Moyne 35 26 61
LIU 45 38 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Sanders,Jakai * 32 3-6 0-1 8-10 2-1 3 0 5 5 0 1 14
07 Mosquera,Trent * 25 4-12 1-6 1-2 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 1 10
10 Blakley,Jakob * 25 3-8 1-5 1-2 2-4 6 1 1 2 0 1 8
13 Garang,Deng * 16 2-4 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 1 1 0 6
32 Nyakundi,Isaac * 14 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 0 0 0 5
01 Rainwater,Tennessee 33 6-12 1-2 3-5 1-3 4 2 0 4 0 0 16
12 Hincapie,Samuel 22 0-5 0-1 2-6 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 0 2
03 Greenberg,Eli 23 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 2 0
11 Lee,Josiah 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Donnelly,Sam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 4-21 17-27 10-24 34 19 11 16 1 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30   33.33 % 3-12   25.00 % 12-17   70.59 %
Second Half 10-26   38.46 % 1-9   11.11 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 20-56   35.7 % 4-21   19.0 % 17-27   63.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Fuller,Jamal * 23 5-11 0-4 9-11 2-2 4 2 3 0 1 1 19
01 Goings,Jomo * 28 5-9 4-6 2-2 1-5 6 3 0 2 1 2 16
00 Davis,Malachi * 31 6-18 1-5 1-3 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 2 14
22 Lasu,Shadrak * 27 2-2 1-1 5-6 1-5 6 4 1 0 5 0 10
02 Gordon,Greg * 36 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 8 6 2 1 4
06 Porter-Brown,Mason 23 5-8 3-5 3-4 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 1 16
15 Johnson,Caleb 17 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Neal,A.J. 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
05 Ndlovu-Fraser,Max 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Munyak,Eddie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Li,Xinyi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-56 9-22 20-26 7-31 38 22 18 15 9 7 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 6-16   37.50 % 13-17   76.47 %
Second Half 14-25   56.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 27-56   48.2 % 9-22   40.9 % 20-26   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Le Moyne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LIU
19:44 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by BLAKLEY,JAKOB --
MISS LAYUP by MOSQUERA,TRENT(in the paint) 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LASU,SHADRAK
19:12 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by GARANG,DENG --
TURNOVER  by MOSQUERA,TRENT 18:59

18:59 STEAL  by GOINGS,JOMO
18:47 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOSQUERA,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by GARANG,DENG 18:41
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,JAKAI --
GOOD TIPIN by SANDERS,JAKAI(in the paint) 18:36 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 18:17

18:17 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by LASU,SHADRAK
18:17 2-2 GOOD FT by LASU,SHADRAK

GOOD 3PTR by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 17:55 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by BLAKLEY,JAKOB --

17:33 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by GOINGS,JOMO
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,GREG

MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,JAKAI(in the paint) 17:14
17:14 BLOCK  by GORDON,GREG

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,GREG
17:08 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GARANG,DENG 17:08
-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,JAMAL

17:02 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,MALACHI
-- ASSIST  by FULLER,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by MOSQUERA,TRENT 16:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MALACHI

FOUL  by MOSQUERA,TRENT 16:24
16:24 MISS FT by FULLER,JAMAL(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOSQUERA,TRENT 16:24
SUB IN by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 16:24

16:24 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by FULLER,JAMAL(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,JAKAI 16:15

16:04 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GOINGS,JOMO
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,GREG

15:41 FOUL  by GOINGS,JOMO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
GOOD FT by GARANG,DENG 15:41 6-12 H 6
GOOD FT by GARANG,DENG 15:41 7-12 H 5

15:30 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,JAMAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,MALACHI

MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 15:08
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,GREG

15:04 TURNOVER  by GORDON,GREG
SUB OUT by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 15:03
SUB OUT by GARANG,DENG 15:03
SUB OUT by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 15:03
SUB IN by GREENBERG,ELI 15:03
SUB IN by MOSQUERA,TRENT 15:03
SUB IN by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 15:03

14:43 FOUL  by GORDON,GREG
GOOD 3PTR by MOSQUERA,TRENT 14:35 10-14 H 4
ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAKAI --

14:23 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MALACHI



STEAL  by SANDERS,JAKAI 14:23
GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 14:19 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAKAI --

13:56 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by MOSQUERA,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GOINGS,JOMO
13:19 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by MOSQUERA,TRENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:11 14-14
ASSIST  by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL --

13:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:07 SUB OUT by LASU,SHADRAK
13:07 SUB IN by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
12:52 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MALACHI

STEAL  by GREENBERG,ELI 12:52
12:49 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALACHI
12:49 SUB IN by NEAL,A.J.

MISS LAYUP by GREENBERG,ELI(in the paint) 12:29
12:29 BLOCK  by FULLER,JAMAL

REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,JAKAI --
MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 12:21
REBOUND OFF by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL --
MISS TIPIN by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL(in the paint) 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
12:15 14-16 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
FOUL  by MOSQUERA,TRENT 12:15

12:15 SUB OUT by GORDON,GREG
12:15 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CALEB
12:15 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by FULLER,JAMAL(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MOSQUERA,TRENT 12:15
SUB IN by GARANG,DENG 12:15
MISS 3PTR by GREENBERG,ELI 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,JAMAL
11:48 14-20 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GOINGS,JOMO(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FULLER,JAMAL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45
MISS 3PTR by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 11:28
REBOUND OFF by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE --
TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 11:24

11:09 MISS JUMPER by GOINGS,JOMO
REBOUND DEF by GREENBERG,ELI --
MISS 3PTR by GARANG,DENG 10:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:43 SUB OUT by FULLER,JAMAL
10:43 SUB IN by GORDON,GREG

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,JAKAI 10:32
10:32 STEAL  by GOINGS,JOMO
10:15 MISS 3PTR by GOINGS,JOMO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JAKAI 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
09:47 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORDON,GREG
09:35 FOUL  by NEAL,A.J.

GOOD FT by SANDERS,JAKAI 09:35 15-22 H 7
09:35 SUB OUT by GOINGS,JOMO
09:35 SUB IN by FULLER,JAMAL

SUB OUT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 09:35



SUB IN by MOSQUERA,TRENT 09:35
MISS FT by SANDERS,JAKAI 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,JAMAL
09:23 TURNOVER  by GORDON,GREG

STEAL  by GREENBERG,ELI 09:23
MISS 3PTR by MOSQUERA,TRENT 09:19
REBOUND OFF by GARANG,DENG --
GOOD TIPIN by GARANG,DENG(in the paint) 09:14 17-22 H 5

09:00 17-25 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
-- ASSIST  by NEAL,A.J.

08:48 FOUL  by NEAL,A.J.
08:48 SUB OUT by NEAL,A.J.
08:48 SUB IN by DAVIS,MALACHI

SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAKAI 08:48
SUB IN by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 08:48
GOOD LAYUP by GARANG,DENG(in the paint) 08:42 19-25 H 6
FOUL  by GARANG,DENG 08:18

08:18 19-26 H 7 GOOD FT by FULLER,JAMAL
08:18 19-27 H 8 GOOD FT by FULLER,JAMAL

GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 07:59 21-27 H 6
ASSIST  by MOSQUERA,TRENT --

07:59 FOUL  by FULLER,JAMAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
GOOD FT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 07:58 22-27 H 5
FOUL  by GARANG,DENG 07:40
SUB OUT by GARANG,DENG 07:40
SUB IN by SANDERS,JAKAI 07:40

07:35 MISS 3PTR by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE --
MISS LAYUP by GREENBERG,ELI(in the paint) 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,GREG
07:18 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI

-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,JAMAL
07:14 MISS TIPIN by FULLER,JAMAL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
07:12 22-29 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by PORTER-BROWN,MASON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 06:53
06:53 STEAL  by PORTER-BROWN,MASON

06:49 22-31 H 9
GOOD DUNK by PORTER-BROWN,MASON(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 06:31
06:31 STEAL  by FULLER,JAMAL
06:20 MISS 3PTR by PORTER-BROWN,MASON

REBOUND DEF by BLAKLEY,JAKOB --
06:13 FOUL  by FULLER,JAMAL

GOOD FT by SANDERS,JAKAI(fastbreak) 06:13 23-31 H 8
06:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CALEB
06:13 SUB OUT by FULLER,JAMAL
06:13 SUB IN by GOINGS,JOMO
06:13 SUB IN by LASU,SHADRAK

SUB OUT by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 06:13
SUB IN by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 06:13
SUB OUT by GREENBERG,ELI 06:13
SUB IN by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 06:13
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JAKAI(fastbreak) 06:13 24-31 H 7

05:55 24-34 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LASU,SHADRAK
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,MALACHI

05:40 FOUL  by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JAKAI 05:40 25-34 H 9
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JAKAI 05:40 26-34 H 8

05:34 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,GREG(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,GREG

FOUL  by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 05:29



05:29 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
05:29 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by PORTER-BROWN,MASON

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,JAKAI 05:18
04:59 TURNOVER  by GORDON,GREG
04:36 FOUL  by LASU,SHADRAK

MISS FT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 04:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:36 SUB OUT by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
04:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CALEB

MISS FT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by GOINGS,JOMO

04:18 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JAKAI --
MISS LAYUP by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC(in the paint) 04:00

04:00 BLOCK  by LASU,SHADRAK
-- REBOUND DEF by LASU,SHADRAK

03:50 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL --

03:47 FOUL  by DAVIS,MALACHI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
GOOD FT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 03:47 27-36 H 9
MISS FT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GOINGS,JOMO
FOUL  by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 03:27
SUB OUT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 03:27
SUB IN by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 03:27

03:27 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by GOINGS,JOMO
03:27 27-38 H 11 GOOD FT by GOINGS,JOMO

GOOD 3PTR by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 03:08 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC --

02:50 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by MOSQUERA,TRENT(in the paint) 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MALACHI
02:30 MISS 3PTR by GOINGS,JOMO

REBOUND DEF by BLAKLEY,JAKOB --
MISS LAYUP by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC(in the paint) 02:08

02:08 BLOCK  by LASU,SHADRAK
-- REBOUND DEF by LASU,SHADRAK

FOUL  by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 02:07
02:07 SUB OUT by GOINGS,JOMO
02:07 SUB IN by PORTER-BROWN,MASON

SUB OUT by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 02:07
SUB IN by GREENBERG,ELI 02:07

02:07 30-39 H 9 GOOD FT by LASU,SHADRAK
02:07 MISS FT by LASU,SHADRAK

REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE --
01:54 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CALEB

GOOD FT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 01:54 31-39 H 8
MISS FT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LASU,SHADRAK
FOUL  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 01:45

01:45 MISS FT by DAVIS,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by MOSQUERA,TRENT --
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,JAKAI(in the paint) 01:35 33-39 H 6
FOUL  by GREENBERG,ELI 01:12

01:12 MISS FT by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:12 33-40 H 7 GOOD FT by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
TURNOVER  by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 01:01

00:48 33-42 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOSQUERA,TRENT 00:48



SUB IN by GARANG,DENG 00:48
SUB OUT by GREENBERG,ELI 00:48

00:48 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by DAVIS,MALACHI
MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 00:26

00:26 BLOCK  by LASU,SHADRAK
REBOUND OFF by MOSQUERA,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by MOSQUERA,TRENT 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CALEB
00:16 33-45 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,GREG(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CALEB
00:05 FOUL  by PORTER-BROWN,MASON

GOOD FT by SANDERS,JAKAI 00:05 34-45 H 11
SUB OUT by MOSQUERA,TRENT 00:05
SUB IN by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 00:05
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JAKAI 00:05 35-45 H 10

00:00 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,GREG(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Le Moyne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LIU
20:00 SUB OUT by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CALEB
20:00 SUB IN by GOINGS,JOMO
20:00 SUB IN by FULLER,JAMAL

SUB OUT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 20:00
SUB OUT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 20:00
SUB IN by MOSQUERA,TRENT 20:00
SUB IN by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by MOSQUERA,TRENT 19:49 37-45 H 8
ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAKAI --

19:20 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,JAMAL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GARANG,DENG 19:06

19:06 STEAL  by GORDON,GREG
19:02 37-49 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORDON,GREG
MISS 3PTR by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 18:54

18:54 BLOCK  by LASU,SHADRAK
REBOUND OFF by BLAKLEY,JAKOB --
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKLEY,JAKOB(in the paint) 18:49 39-49 H 10

18:43 TURNOVER  by GOINGS,JOMO
STEAL  by MOSQUERA,TRENT 18:43
GOOD LAYUP by MOSQUERA,TRENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:36 41-49 H 8

18:09 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by BLAKLEY,JAKOB --
GOOD LAYUP by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC(in the paint) 17:57 43-49 H 6
ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAKAI --
FOUL  by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 17:41

17:41 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by FULLER,JAMAL
SUB OUT by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 17:41
SUB IN by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 17:41

17:41 43-51 H 8 GOOD FT by FULLER,JAMAL
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,JAKAI(in the paint) 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,GREG
FOUL  by GARANG,DENG 17:15
SUB OUT by GARANG,DENG 17:15
SUB IN by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 17:15
FOUL  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 17:07

17:07 MISS FT by FULLER,JAMAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



17:07 43-52 H 9 GOOD FT by FULLER,JAMAL
MISS JUMPER by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,GREG
16:29 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MOSQUERA,TRENT 16:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 16:08
FOUL  by MOSQUERA,TRENT 15:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
SUB OUT by MOSQUERA,TRENT 15:56
SUB IN by GARANG,DENG 15:56

15:56 43-53 H 10 GOOD FT by FULLER,JAMAL
15:56 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by FULLER,JAMAL

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,JAKAI 15:42
15:42 STEAL  by DAVIS,MALACHI
15:38 43-56 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,GREG(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL(in the paint) 15:15
15:15 BLOCK  by LASU,SHADRAK

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MALACHI

15:09 43-58 H 15
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 14:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LASU,SHADRAK

FOUL  by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 14:45
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:45
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAKAI 14:45
SUB OUT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 14:45
SUB IN by GREENBERG,ELI 14:45
SUB IN by LEE,JOSIAH 14:45

14:36 43-60 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,JAMAL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 14:16 45-60 H 15

13:54 45-62 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GOINGS,JOMO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FULLER,JAMAL

13:45 FOUL  by GOINGS,JOMO
13:45 SUB OUT by LASU,SHADRAK
13:45 SUB IN by PORTER-BROWN,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKLEY,JAKOB(in the paint) 13:40 47-62 H 15
13:29 FOUL  by GOINGS,JOMO
13:29 TURNOVER  by GOINGS,JOMO
13:29 SUB OUT by GOINGS,JOMO
13:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CALEB

SUB OUT by GARANG,DENG 13:29
SUB IN by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 13:29
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JOSIAH 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MALACHI
13:04 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL --
MISS 3PTR by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 12:59
REBOUND OFF by BLAKLEY,JAKOB --
MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 12:50

12:50 BLOCK  by GORDON,GREG
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,GREG

12:47 TURNOVER  by GORDON,GREG
SUB OUT by LEE,JOSIAH 12:46
SUB IN by SANDERS,JAKAI 12:46

12:21 FOUL  by DAVIS,MALACHI
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,JAKAI 12:13

11:57 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MALACHI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57

11:57 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALACHI
11:57 SUB IN by NEAL,A.J.



TURNOVER  by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 11:43
11:18 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,GREG(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
FOUL  by GREENBERG,ELI 11:16
SUB OUT by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 11:16
SUB IN by MOSQUERA,TRENT 11:16

11:02 TURNOVER  by GORDON,GREG
10:52 FOUL  by GORDON,GREG

MISS FT by MOSQUERA,TRENT 10:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CALEB
10:52 SUB IN by LASU,SHADRAK

GOOD FT by MOSQUERA,TRENT 10:52 48-62 H 14
10:27 MISS JUMPER by FULLER,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by GREENBERG,ELI --
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,JAKAI(in the paint) 10:16 50-62 H 12
ASSIST  by GREENBERG,ELI --

09:46 50-65 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
-- ASSIST  by NEAL,A.J.

09:37 FOUL  by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
09:37 SUB OUT by FULLER,JAMAL
09:37 SUB IN by DAVIS,MALACHI
09:37 SUB OUT by NEAL,A.J.
09:37 SUB IN by GOINGS,JOMO
09:37 FOUL  by PORTER-BROWN,MASON

MISS JUMPER by MOSQUERA,TRENT(in the paint) 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER-BROWN,MASON

09:11 50-67 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MOSQUERA,TRENT 09:06

08:44 MISS LAYUP by PORTER-BROWN,MASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LASU,SHADRAK

08:40 50-69 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by LASU,SHADRAK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GREENBERG,ELI 08:24
SUB OUT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 08:24
SUB IN by GARANG,DENG 08:24
SUB IN by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 08:24

08:09 50-71 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LASU,SHADRAK

FOUL  by GARANG,DENG 08:09
SUB OUT by GARANG,DENG 08:09
SUB IN by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 08:09

08:08 MISS FT by DAVIS,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL --

08:08 FOUL  by LASU,SHADRAK
GOOD FT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 08:08 51-71 H 20
MISS FT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GOINGS,JOMO
07:47 TURNOVER  by PORTER-BROWN,MASON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47
MISS 3PTR by MOSQUERA,TRENT 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GOINGS,JOMO
07:05 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL(in the paint) 07:00

07:00 BLOCK  by GOINGS,JOMO
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,GREG

06:53 51-74 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER-BROWN,MASON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 06:34 53-74 H 21
SUB OUT by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 06:08



SUB IN by LEE,JOSIAH 06:08
SUB OUT by MOSQUERA,TRENT 06:08
SUB IN by GREENBERG,ELI 06:08

06:07 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC --
GOOD 3PTR by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(fastbreak) 05:59 56-74 H 18
ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAKAI --
FOUL  by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 05:28
SUB OUT by NYAKUNDI,ISAAC 05:28
SUB IN by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 05:28

05:28 56-75 H 19 GOOD FT by LASU,SHADRAK
05:28 56-76 H 20 GOOD FT by LASU,SHADRAK
05:18 FOUL  by LASU,SHADRAK

GOOD FT by SANDERS,JAKAI 05:18 57-76 H 19
MISS FT by SANDERS,JAKAI 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
04:48 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE --
TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 04:42
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAKAI 04:41
SUB IN by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 04:41

04:19 57-78 H 21 GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,GREG

04:05 FOUL  by LASU,SHADRAK
MISS FT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 04:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 04:05 58-78 H 20

03:45 58-81 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GOINGS,JOMO
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,GREG

TURNOVER  by HINCAPIE,SAMUEL 03:22
03:22 STEAL  by DAVIS,MALACHI
03:16 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MALACHI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GOINGS,JOMO
03:13 MISS TIPIN by GOINGS,JOMO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JOSIAH --
03:05 FOUL  by DAVIS,MALACHI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:05
03:05 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALACHI
03:05 SUB OUT by LASU,SHADRAK
03:05 SUB IN by NEAL,A.J.
03:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CALEB

MISS FT by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 03:05 59-81 H 22

02:39 59-83 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint) 02:23 61-83 H 22
ASSIST  by GREENBERG,ELI --

01:55 TURNOVER  by GORDON,GREG
01:55 SUB OUT by GOINGS,JOMO
01:55 SUB OUT by GORDON,GREG
01:55 SUB OUT by PORTER-BROWN,MASON
01:55 SUB IN by NDLOVU-FRASER,MAX
01:55 SUB IN by MUNYAK,EDDIE
01:55 SUB IN by LI,XINYI

SUB OUT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE 01:55
SUB IN by DONNELLY,SAM 01:55
MISS 3PTR by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LI,XINYI
01:10 FOUL  by LI,XINYI
01:10 TURNOVER  by LI,XINYI

MISS LAYUP by BLAKLEY,JAKOB(in the paint) 00:49



-- REBOUND DEF by LI,XINYI
00:39 TURNOVER  by NEAL,A.J.

STEAL  by BLAKLEY,JAKOB 00:39
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JOSIAH 00:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM


